To Whom It May Concern

Company Name: Sharp Corporation
Representative: Director & President

Kozo Takahashi (Code No. 6753)

Notice Regarding Transfer of Quotaholding Interests of the Affiliated Company Accounted for by the Equity-Method

Sharp Corporation ("Sharp") announces that Sharp will transfer all of the quotaholding interests owned by Sharp (33.3 percent of all of the quotaholding interests) of 3Sun S.r.l. ("3Sun"), a thin-film solar cell manufacturer, which is a Sharp-affiliated company accounted for by the equity-method, to Enel Green Power S.p.A. ("EGP").

1. Reason for the transfer of the quotaholding interests

Regarding 3Sun, which is a joint venture company of Sharp, EGP and STMicroelectronics N.V. ("STM"), Sharp has previously made an announcement concerning the continuation of joint venture business of 3Sun by "Notice Regarding Extraordinary Items in Other Expenses due to Restructuring of Solar Cell Business in Europe" dated July 11, 2014. At this time, EGP and STM have reached, after a discussion between the two companies, the conclusion that STM will transfer to EGP all of the quotaholding interests of 3Sun owned by STM (33.3 percent of all of the quotaholding interests). This is because, in connection with the agreement regarding the transfer of the quotaholding interests of 3Sun from STM to EGP, EGP requested that Sharp transfer to EGP all of the quotaholding interests of 3Sun owned by Sharp.

3Sun will continue its operation as a wholly-owned subsidiary of EGP in the future. Sharp has provided to 3Sun technology assistance with regard to the manufacture of thin-film solar cells, and will continue to provide such technology assistance after 3Sun becomes a wholly-owned subsidiary of EGP.

2. Details of the transfer of the quotaholding interests

(1) Outline of the affiliated company accounted for by the equity-method, whose quotaholding interests are to be transferred

1.	Name	3Sun S.r.l.
2.	Location	Catania, Sicily Region, Italy
3.	Name and Title of Representative	Guido Stratta, Managing Director
4.	Business	Production of Thin-Film Solar Cells
5.	Capital	€35 million (approximately 4.9 billion yen)
6.	Net Assets	€28 million (approximately 3.9 billion yen)
7.	Total Assets	€250 million (approximately 35.3 billion yen)
8.	Date of Establishment	July 30, 2010

Note: For 5 to 7 above, the amounts are as of March 31, 2014 (present). The yen equivalent is calculated using an exchange rate of €1=141.61 yen.

(2) Outline of the other party to the transfer of the quotaholding interests

	1 2	1 0
1.	Name	Enel Green Power S.p.A.
2.	Location	Rome, Lazio Region, Italy
3.	Name and Title of Representative	Francesco Venturini, CEO and General Manager of the Company
4.	Business	Renewable Energy Power Business
5.	Capital	€1,000 million (approximately 141.6 billion yen)
6.	Consolidated Net Assets	€8,487 million (approximately 1 trillion 201.8 billion yen)
7.	Consolidated Total Assets	€17,259 million (approximately 2 trillion 444 billion yen)
8.	Date of Establishment	December 1, 2008

Note: For 5 to 7 above, the amounts are as of March 31, 2014 (present). The yen equivalent is calculated using an exchange rate of epsilon 1 = 141.61 yen.

3. The quotaholding interests to be transferred, and the status of the quotaholding interests before and after the transfer

1.	Quotaholding interests before the transfer	33.3%
2.	Quotaholding interests to be transferred	33.3% (transfer price: €1)
3.	Quotaholding interests after the transfer	0.0%

4. Future prospect

The quotaholding interests are expected to be transferred as soon as the Italian authorities, the bank lenders to 3Sun and others approve the transfer.

The impact of the transfer of the quotaholding interests on the Sharp's consolidated financial results for the second quarter of the year ending March 31, 2015 and the full year ending March 31, 2015 is immaterial.

End